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Commodore Secretary, Southern Europe
Robert Dunkley Herbert Hoerterich
CB 12345 Via Gocciadoro 38
Nassau, Bahamas Trento, Italy 38100
Telephone: (w) +242-322-7270 Telephone: (w) +39-0461-931578
Fax: +242-328-5579 Fax: +39-0461-914648
robert@caledoniagroup.com hoerterich@iol.it 

Secretary, Northern Europe
Vice Commodore Ola Nygard
Pedro Garra Stromstangvn 12a
Rufino Bauza 2489 N1367 Snaroya, Norway
11300 Montevideo, Uruguay telephone:(h) + 47 6753 1080
phone & fax: (h) +59-82-709-1320 Fax: +47-22-81-4501
mobile: +598-9099-438080 mobile: + 47 4801 6546
pgarra@gmail.com ola.nygard@steenstrup.no

Rear Commodore Western Hemisphere General Secretary
Ben VanCauwenbergh Hal Gilreath
Taunusstrasse 39 2720 Forest Circle
Wiesbaden 65183 Germany Jacksonville, Florida 32257 USA
Telephone: +49-611-95-99681 telephone: (w) +904-996-1314
Fax: +49-611-95-99681 (h) +904-733-0275
Benbergh@aol.com mobile: +904-338-4988

harold.gilreath@1984.usna.com
Past Commodore
Henrique Motta Vice Secretary WH&O
c/o Pedro Calmon Filho & Assoc. Martin Dovat
Av. Franklin Roosevelt, 194, grupo 801 Miami 1893
Rio de Janeiro, RS 20021-120 Brazil Montevideo 11300 Uruguay
Telephone: +55-21-532-2323 telephone: +59-82-600-8747
(h) +55-25-11-3385 telephone (w): +59-84-257-9286
Fax: +55-21-533-3950 mdovat@zonamerica.com
motta@pcfa.com.br

US National Secretary
Don Hackbarth
2350 Willleo Rill Road

Rules Committee Chairman Marietta, GA 30062 USA
Giorgio Brezich telephone: (w) +770-395-2891
Via negrelli 12 (h) +770-587-3653
34143 Trieste, Italy fax: +770-395-2801
Telephone: +39-040-307-955 dhackbar@bellsouth.net
Fax: +39-040-313-257
giorgio.brezich@tin.it Member at Large 2004-2006

Mariana de Isaza
European General Secretary Diagonal 126A #59-42
Stefano Longhi Bogata, Colombia
Via Bazzoni 6/2 Telephone: +57-1-253-1212
Trieste 34124 Italy fax: +57-1-226-9073
Telephone: +39-03-48-310-2785 mariana_linnartz@hotmail.com
fax: +39-040-347-5566
mobile: +39-329-739-0875 Member at Large 2004-2006
stefanol@sgmconsulting.it vacant
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Vice Secretary, Europe Member at Large 2005-2007
Fernando Tajuelo Gil Elizabeth Crouch
c/ Lorenzo Varela n. 3, Urb. Vallesur 50 Hilltop Road
A Coruna 15189 Spain Frindsbury, Rochester, Kent
Telephone: +34-981-609-106 ME2, 4QJ United Kingdom
Fax: +34-981-150-452 Telephone: +44-1634-717566
ftajuelo@telefonica.net liz.crouch@rya-online.net

Member at Large 2005-2007 Member at Large 2006-2008
vacant Zbigniew Rakocy

ul. Wilkow Morskich 2
Member at Large 2006-2008 Poznan 60-480 Poland
Cliff Browning Telephone: +48-61-81-41608
5315 N. Capitol Avenue zrakocy@wp.pl
Indianapolis, Indiana 46208 USA
telephone: (h) +317-251-3467
(w) +317-238-6203
fax: +317-636-1507
cbrowning@kdlegal.com

Non-Voting Board Members

Legal Counsel Vice Chairman, Rules Committee
Leigh Savage Steve Stewart
71 Regal Place 4451 Piute Place
Grosse Pointe Shores, MI 48236 USA San Diego, CA 92117 USA
Telephone:(h) +313-884-7929 Telephone: +858-483-9535
(w) +586-777-0720 mobile: +858-357-7776
fax: +586-777-0727 stewcon@san.rr.com
bbsslaw@msn.com

Treasurer
ISAF Representative David Odell
Brainard Cooper PO Box 684103
176 Ridge Avenue Park City, Utah 84068-4103
Chattanooga, TN 37404 USA telephone: +435-940-1799
Telephone: +423-622-6081 mobile: +435-640-7597
Fax: +423-624-0300 david.wanderer@gmail.com
bcoop@voy.net

Chief Information Officer
Secretary, Eastern Europe Don Bedford
Alexei Fomin 4007 Mt. Barnard Avenue
Dr. Novo-Alexandrovo, p.o. Troitskoe San Diego, CA 92106 USA
Mytischinsky pegion Telephone: +858-467-9360
141044 Moscow, Russia webmaster@snipe.org
telephone: +7-495-579-22-56
fax: +7-495-579-22-58 Executive Director
info@sailingschool.ru Jerelyn Biehl

2812 Canon Street
Chief Measurer San Diego, CA 92106 USA
Antonio Bari telephone: +619-224-6998
Via Vittorio Veneto 24 Fax: +619-222-0528
38100 Trento, Italy scira@snipe.org
antonio.bari@aliceposta.it
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